New Zealand in brief: Places, Communities and Schools

The Sisters established Convents in:

Masterton 16 December 1898

Pahiatua 29 January 1906

Foxton 26 January 1911

Carterton 28 January 1917

Johnsonville 17 January 1929

Auckland 30 January 1952

Titahi Bay 3 February 1958 (temporary accommodation)
Porirua East 1 November 1959

Khandallah 1986

The Sisters went out from these Convents to several schools, ie Foxton served two schools, St Mary’s in

Schools:

24 January 1899
1 February 1899

1906
1911
1917
1929
1936
1952
1952
1953
1953
1954
1954
1956
1960
1960
1968
1978

Foxton and St Joseph’s in Shanon; Carterton served two schools
one in Carterton and one in Featherston. Porirua East served Holy
Family, Porirua East, St Pius X, Titahi Bay, St Francis Xavier’s, Tawa
and Viard College, Porirua.

In 2023, the Sisters are living in Porirua, Whitby, Johnsonville, and
Palmerston North.

St Patrick’s, Masterton (staffed a school already begun)
St Bride’s College, Masterton

St Anthony’s School, Pahiatua
St Mary’s School, Foxton

St Mary’s School, Carterton

St Brigid’s School, Johnsonville

St John’s School, Ngaio

St Benedict’s School, Khandallah

Mount Carmel School, Meadowbank

St Francis Xavier’s, Porirua

St Joseph’s School, Orakei

St Pius X School, Titahi Bay

St Teresa’s School, Featherston

St Joseph’s School, Shannon

Holy Family School, Porirua East

St Francis Xavier’s, Tawa

Viard College, Porirua (now Bishop Viard College)
Chanel College, Masterton — formed from a combination of St Bride’s (Brigidines)
and St Joseph’s (Marist Brothers) Colleges




