New Zealand in brief: Places, Communities and Schools

The Sisters established Convents in:

Masterton 16 December 1898
Pahiatua 29 January 1906
Foxton 26 January 1911
Carterton 28 January 1917
Johnsonville 17 January 1929
Auckland 30 January 1952

Titahi Bay 3 February 1958 (temporary accommodation)

Porirua East 1 November 1959

Khandallah 1986

The Sisters went out from these Convents to several schools, ie Foxton served two schools, St Mary's in



Foxton and St Joseph's in Shanon; Carterton served two schools one in Carterton and one in Featherston. Porirua East served Holy Family, Porirua East, St Pius X, Titahi Bay, St Francis Xavier's, Tawa and Viard College, Porirua.

In 2023, the Sisters are living in Porirua, Whitby, Johnsonville, and Palmerston North.

Schools:

Schools:	
24 January 1899	St Patrick's, Masterton (staffed a school already begun)
1 February 1899	St Bride's College, Masterton
1906	St Anthony's School, Pahiatua
1911	St Mary's School, Foxton
1917	St Mary's School, Carterton
1929	St Brigid's School, Johnsonville
1936	St John's School, Ngaio
1952	St Benedict's School, Khandallah
1952	Mount Carmel School, Meadowbank
1953	St Francis Xavier's, Porirua
1953	St Joseph's School, Orakei
1954	St Pius X School, Titahi Bay
1954	St Teresa's School, Featherston
1956	St Joseph's School, Shannon
1960	Holy Family School, Porirua East
1960	St Francis Xavier's, Tawa
1968	Viard College, Porirua (now Bishop Viard College)
1978	Chanel College, Masterton – formed from a combination of St Bride's (Brigidines)
	and St Joseph's (Marist Brothers) Colleges

